



Legislation Text

File #: AI 16-081, **Version:** 1

Authorized the Mayor to sign Change Order No. 3 for required additional work for the STEP Sewer Transmission Main project to McDonald Excavating, Inc. in the amount of \$132,995.40 and to add 17 working days to the contract. A full description of the nine items included with this change order are included in the attached Change Order No. 3. The total for this change order is \$132,995.40 and is amply funded by a Public Works Trust Fund (PWTF) loan and by the Water Utility Fund. This project is now substantially complete. Change Order No. 3 is for 5.2% of the original contract bid. The total amount of all change orders is 7.5% of the original contact bid. (Submitted by James Carothers)